
From: rcabak  
Sent: Saturday, June 4, 2022 2:09 PM 
To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro 
Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; 
Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan 
<godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: Regional and Local Councillor Perrelli and his Enviro Day event 
 
Dear Mr. Mayor and members of City Council, 
 
I strongly object to all actions that would remove Regional and Local Councillor Perrelli 
from his obligation to repay the City all monies owing for his Enviro Day event. 
 
I ask that you vote against any such upcoming motions that support freeing him from 
such obligations. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Ron Cabak 
19 Beaufort Hills Road 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4E 2N5 

 


